General Description
The MAX9716/MAX9717 audio power amplifiers are ideal
for portable audio devices with internal speakers. A
bridge-tied load (BTL) architecture minimizes external
component count, while providing high-quality audio
reproduction. Both devices deliver 1.4W continuous
power into a 4Ω load with less than 1% Total Harmonic
Distortion (THD) while operating from a single +5V sup-

MAX9717C √ 9
MAX9717D √ 12
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
GAIN
(dB)
MAX9717AEBL-T -40°C to +85°C 3 x 3 UCSP Adj.
MAX9717AETA-T -40°C to +85°C 8 TDFN-EP* Adj.
MAX9717AEUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX-EP* Adj.
MAX9717BEBL-T -40°C to +85°C 3 x 3 UCSP 6
MAX9717BETA-T -40°C to +85°C 8 TDFN-EP* 6
MAX9717BEUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX-EP* 6
MAX9717CEBL-T -40°C to +85°C 3 x 3 UCSP 9
MAX9717CETA-T -40°C to +85°C 8 TDFN-EP* 9
MAX9717CEUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX-EP* 9
MAX9717DEBL-T -40°C to +85°C 3 x 3 UCSP 12
MAX9717DETA-T -40°C to +85°C 8 TDFN-EP* 12
MAX9717DEUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX-EP* 12
AAA
XXX
*EP = Exposed paddle.
Chip Information